# ICH \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE SPELLING OF THE SECOND LISTED INVENTOR'S LAST NAME previously recorded on Reel 014593 Frame 0278. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEX DRAUGHON	07/29/2003
ANIL KELWALKAR	10/01/2003
RICHARD CINANNI	07/25/2003
LUCIA DELGADO	07/29/2003
ANNA PAYNE	08/05/2003
PATRICE KIRNER	07/28/2003
BRETT VANKOSKI	10/13/2003
JANICE CHAI-CHANG	07/25/2003
ALLAN CORUPE	07/31/2003
JOHN ALLEN	07/27/2003
PAUL MURPHY	10/08/2003
MIRIAM PRUETT	07/30/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	200 VESEY STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10285

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10601468

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 031344 FRAME: 0603

502521266

Phone: 602-382-6228 Email: krigby@SWLAW.COM Correspondent Name: HOWARD I. SOBELMAN, SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. Address Line 1: ONE ARIZONA CENTER Address Line 2: 400 E. VAN BUREN STREET Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60655.01200 NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOWARD I. SOBELMAN Signature: /Howard I. Sobelman/ Date: 10/04/2013 Total Attachments: 14 source=606551200 CASN#page1.tif source=606551200\_CASN#page2.tif source=606551200\_CASN#page3.tif source=606551200\_CASN#page4.tif source=606551200\_CASN#page5.tif source=606551200\_CASN#page6.tif source=606551200\_CASN#page7.tif source=606551200\_CASN#page8.tif source=606551200\_CASN#page9.tif source=606551200\_CASN#page10.tif source=606551200\_CASN#page11.tif

source=606551200\_CASN#page12.tif source=606551200\_CASN#page13.tif source=606551200\_CASN#page14.tif

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) RE

10-20-2003



ket No.: 60655.1200

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P08/REV/03 102578116 Tab settings -> -> -> To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): E u - d/ - 0, Name of conveying party(les): AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED DRAUGHON, Alex VANKOSKI, Brett KELWALKER, Anil CHAI-CHANG, Janice Name: SERVICES COMPANY, INC. CINANNI, Richard CORUPE, Allan DELGADO, Lucia ALLEN, John MURPHY, Paul Internal Address: General Counsel's Office PAYNE, Anna KIRNER, Patrice PRUETT, Miriam, Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: American Express Tower ☐ Merger World Financial Center Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State: NY ZIP: 10285 City: New York Other \_\_\_\_ ...... Execution Date: July 29, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/601,468 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 49.99 Internal Address: credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Arizona Center 19-2814 400 E. Van Buren (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Phoenix State: AZ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 13, 2003 Thomas V. DelRosario, Reg. No. 46,658 Date Signature 0/17/2003 Echipero obdiousproGisaliso Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled SECURE MESSAGING CENTER filed on June 23, 2003 as serial number 10/601,468;

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business and mailing address at General Counsel's Office, American Express Tower, World Financial Center, New York, New York 10285-4900, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is a full time salaried employee, past employee, or a contractor of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the invention on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties as an employee of ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title

1384343

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE /	DATE
Alex Draughon	10860 NWZINS+ Carol Springs El 33071	<u> </u>	7/29/03
Anil Kelwalker			
Richard Cinanni			
Lucia Delgado		A	
Anna Payne		,	Amanini
Patrice Kirner			
Brett Vankoski			
Janice Chai-Chang			
Allan Courpe		,	······································

1384343

÷ 2÷

in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Sneil & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

	INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
<u> </u>	Alex Draughon	Annual Colonia	inneumannininininininininin.	
(0/4/3	Kelwalkar Anii <del>Kelwalker</del>	1211 Fairleke Base 4=1412, Western FL-33326		15t Oct 2003
	Richard Cinanni			nimmum
	Lucia Delgado		inniniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	ômmuni.
	Anna Payne			
	Patrice Kimer		M. Schler and St. Co. Schler and St. Co.	y,,,caunus
	Brett Vankoski			Antaliana.
	Janice Chai-Chang		en e	Americanian
	Allan Corupe			\$0000000000000000000000000000000000000

-2-

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

## **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alex Draughon			······································
Anil Kelwalker			
Richard Cinanni	3201 56 11 51 # 3 Pomerno Bencu, PU 33062		Z/26/2003
Lucia Delgado			
Anna Payne		<u> </u>	, Augustium, 1
Patrice Kirner		<u></u>	
Brett Vankoski			Autonomo
Janice Chai-Chang			,,
Allan Courpe			

222

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

# **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alex Draughon			
Anil Kelwalker			
Richard Cinanni			
Lucia Delgado	1309 Astoria 6, acxal Gabes, FC 33134		<b>1</b> /29/0.
Anna Payne		······································	decid
Patrice Kirner			
Brett Vankoski			
Janice Chai-Chang			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Allan Courpe		::	

1384343

× 2 ×

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alex Draughon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Anii Kelwalker			XIIIIIIIIIIIII
Richard Cinanni			
Lucia Delgado			·
Anna Payne	49304 N. Astoria Anthemaz 85086	Degre	8.2.03
Patrice Kimer			**************************************
Paris Maria			
Brett Vankoski			Manage Control of the
Janice Chai-Chang	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
		, and the second se	, million marries.
Allan Corupe			. 4 <b>5</b> ,
			viliani (giggi)
1384343	4		

~ 2 ~

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

# **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alex Draughon			,
Anii Kelwalker	,		·
Richard Cinanni			
Lucia Delgado		<u> </u>	
Anna Payne			(minimum)
Patrice Kirner	BOY Cumberland Torr DAVIC, F1 33325	Jaruce Beekgrin	16202
Brett Vankoski			·mmininiiiiii
Janice Chai-Chang			````````````
Allan Courpe			<u>,</u>

1384343

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alex Draughon		***************************************	
Anii Kelwalker		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Richard Cinanni			, communities,
Lucia Delgado			Servering Servering Constitution of the Consti
Anna Payne			)Apple and the second s
Patrice Kirner			**************************************
Brett Vankoski	3514 Lancuster Auc Apt 201 Phila PA 19104	Lethankari	<u> 10-13-</u> 03
Janice Chai-Chang			
Allan Corupe			\$xuiiiiiiiiiiiiii
1384343	» 2 »		

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

# **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alex Draughon		,	
Anil Kelwalker		,	<u>,</u> :
Richard Cinanni			\ <u></u>
Lucia Delgado		<u></u>	
Anna Payne			,
Patrice Kirner		,	
Brett Vankoski			,minimum,
Janice Chai-Chang	2453 E461E LWD WE81DD FL 3332T	Dani Charles	7/25/63
Allan Courpe			iniiiniiniii.

-2-

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alex Draughon	**************************************		innerentation.
Anil Kelwalker			······································
Richard Cinanni		5:5:	aniquammy
Lucia Delgado			
Anna Payne			
Patrice Kimer			***************************************
Brett Vankoski			
Janice Chai-Chang		1 1	annii mindoost
Allan Corupe	5477, 4, Polle, Pr Glevdole, 47 85308	414	DY31/03

1384343

-2-

John Allen	11180 Nov 4/87 St	John all	7-17-2003
Paul Murphy	,		
Miriam Pruett	,	<u></u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

.. 3 ..

OCT. 8. 2003 10:41AM	TCC AMERICAN EXPRESS	NO. 958	° P. 3
John Allen			
Paul Murphy	3°°° /2°° 5'- 10°285	E.U.	10/08/03
Miriam Pruett			

~3 ~

	Marie Commission of the Commis	
Anna de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la		
Annual Control of the		
		animanini.
	<i>/</i> *}	
16451 N. 594 W Sphilles	my <u>Musian Vanence</u>	1/20/03
	110451 N. 594 V Scallsdala	Leust N. 59th Wy Drew Private

-3-

**PATENT REEL: 031344 FRAME: 0618** 

**RECORDED: 10/04/2013**